Economy Timing Relays
Product Data
(Catalog Number 700–FE)
The Bulletin 700–FE Economy Timing Relays consist of Multi–Function,
Single Function, and Special Function designs. These products are offered
in a compact, DIN rail mountable package to meet the customers timing
needs at an economical price.
• 17.5mm (11/16 inch) Wide

Legend
2 700–FE Economy Timing Relays
Catalog Number Explanation
FE A S–700 U231
First Position
Bulletin Number
Second Position
Type of Relay
Third Position
Function
Sixth Position
Supply Voltages
Fifth Position
Time Ranges
Fourth Position
Assembly of Contacts
Multi–Function Economy Relays
700-FE M 1 R U23
Function Assembly of contacts Time ranges Supply voltages
M Multi-function timing
relays with a
Single-function: A, B, D
and F
1 1 normally open
contact 1 N.O.
3 1 Changeover
contact 1 C/O
(SPDT)
R 0.5 s... 1 h
(4 settings)
T 0.05 s...10 h
(6 settings)
U22 24V AC/DC➊
110...240 V 50/60 Hz
U23 24...48 VDC
24...240 V 50/60 Hz
Single Function Economy Relays
700-FE A 1 S U23
Function Assembly of contacts Time ranges Supply voltages
A On-delay
B Off-delay
D One shot
E Fleeting off-delay
F Flasher (repeat cycle
starting with pulse)
L Pulse converter
Functions A, B, D, F:
1 normally open
contact 1 N.O.
All functions:
3 1 Changeover
contact 1 C/O
(SPDT)
S 0.75 s...1 h
(4 settings)
T 0.05 s...10 h
(6 settings)
U22 24V AC/DC➊
110...240 V 50/60 Hz
U23 24...48 VDC
24...240 V 50/60 Hz
Special Function Economy Relays
700-FE Y 2 Q U23
Function Assembly of contacts Time ranges Supply voltages
Y Star-delta timing relays 2 2 normally open
contacts 2 N.O.
1 side common
Q 0.15 s...10 min
(4 settings)
U23 24...48 VDC
24...240 V 50/60 Hz
➊ Voltage is either 24V DC or 24V AC 50/60 Hz.
3700–FE Economy Timing Relays